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7. Juvenile Bureau - Cox Electronics for maintenance, repairs and parts for the Stentofon 
Intercom equipment which they installed in 1995. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182040) 

8. Sheriff - Securetech Systems, Inc. for the Wireless Alarm Voice Equipment (WAVE) system. 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182041) 

9. TC Departments - Tulsa Camera Repair for in-house repair of Nikon & Polaroid photographic 
products. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182042) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the 

following Utility Permits: 

1. City of Sand Springs to cross Coyote Trail (20535 W. Coyote Trail) in the NW/C of Sec. 26, 
TION, RIOE, by boring for 34" water service line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182043) 

2. City of Sand Springs to cross 14221 W. 56th St. S. in the NW/C of Sec. 33, TI9N, R11E, by 
boring for 34" water service line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182044) . 

3. Okmulgee County RWD #6 to cross 211 St. S. +1/8 mi. east of S. Sheridan & further 
described as 560' east of NW/C of Sec. 23, TI6N, R13E, by boring for 2" PVC water line with 
4" PVC casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182045) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the Travel/Training request from Court Services 

for Kevin Francis to attend the 29th Annual NAPSA Conference & Training Institute on 10/7-10/01 in 

Lexington, KY; cost not to exceed $1,800.00. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182046) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following personnel actions: 

A. Name 

BUILDING OPERATIONS: 

Botello, Johnny 
Chiles, Ralph 
Edison Jr., Eddie J. 

Gowey, Patricia 
Gowey, Patricia 
Hall, George 
Jordon, David 

Miller, Ronnie Eddie 
Quinton, Cody 
Ruffin, Dexter Benard 

Sweatman, Dale 

Valera-Galeana, Pilar 

Wofford, Howard Edward - 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182047) 

FISCAL OFFICE: 
Boyles, SanJuanita S. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182048) 

HIGHWAYS: 

Coleman, Tommy G. 
Hasting Jr., Gene A. 
Herman, Michael Allen 

Kallam, Ronnie J. 
Kame, Billy J. 

Prince, Boyd W. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182049) 

INSPECTIONS: 

Taff, Glen D. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182050) 

JUVENILE BUREAU: 

Caddy, James 
Corvin, Michael 

Crossen, Dana 

Dent, Richard J. 

Garrett, James 

B. Action 

Resign. 
Retire. 

Ann.Perf.Incr. 5% 

Provis.Appt. 
Resign. 
Med.Lv.w/out pay . 
Provis.Incr. 5% 

Ann.Perf.Incr. 6% 

Resign-last day 8/ 14/ Ol. 

Ann.Perf.Incr. 5% ; 

on FMLA 

Ann.Perf.Incr. 4% 

Ann.Perf.Incr. 5% 

Ann.ev.5% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

begin Work.Comp.Lv. 
Reg.Rehire . 
Resign. 
Provis.Incr.4% 

Ann.Rev.Incr.4% 

Ann. Perf.Incr.6% 

Release from on-call 

Correct perf.6%&result.incr. 
Reclass.Incr.5% 

obtained LPC cert. 
Resign. 
Reg.Appt. 

$1,958 
$1,182 

$1,652 
$1,948 

$1,667 

$1,278 
$1,303 

$2,080 

$1,631 

$1,425 

$1,425 
$1,740 

$3,385 

$8.50/hr 
$1,803 

$2,540 

~ $1,605 

. C. Salary  D. Eff. Date 

8/31/01 
8/31/01 
8/1/01 
8/20/01 
8/21/01 
8/7/01 
8/1/01 
8/1/01 
8/20/01 
8/1/01 
8/7/01 
8/1/01 
8/1/01 

9/1/01 

8/1/01 
8/16/01 
8/16/01 
8/31/01 
8/1/01 
8/1/01 

8/1/01 

8/21/01 
8/1/01 

8/1/01 
8/8/01 
8/10/01 


