Monday, August 27, 2001 - Continued

7. Juvenile Bureau - Cox Electronics for maintenance, repairs and parts for the Stentofon Intercom equipment which they installed in 1995. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182040)

Sheriff - Securetech Systems, Inc. for the Wireless Alarm Voice Equipment (WAVE) system.

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182041)

9. TC Departments - Tulsa Camera Repair for in-house repair of Nikon & Polaroid photographic products. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182042)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, the following Utility Permits:

1. City of Sand Springs to cross Coyote Trail (20535 W. Coyote Trail) in the NW/C of Sec. 26, T19N, R10E, by boring for 3/4" water service line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182043)

2. City of Sand Springs to cross 14221 W. 56th St. S. in the NW/C of Sec. 33, T19N, R11E, by

boring for ¾" water service line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182044)

Okmulgee County RWD #6 to cross 211th St. S. ±1/8 mi. east of S. Sheridan & further described as 560' east of NW/C of Sec. 23, T16N, R13E, by boring for 2" PVC water line with 4" PVC casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182045)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the Travel/Training request from Court Services for Kevin Francis to attend the 29th Annual NAPSA Conference & Training Institute on 10/7-10/01 in Lexington, KY; cost not to exceed \$1,800.00. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182046)

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following personnel actions:

A. Name	B. Action	C. Salary	D. Eff. Date
BUILDING OPERATIONS:			
Botello, Johnny	Resign.		8/31/01
Chiles, Ralph	Retire.		8/31/01
Edison Jr., Eddie J.	Ann.Perf.Incr. 5%	\$1,958	8/1/01
Gowey, Patricia	Provis.Appt.	\$1,182	8/20/01
Gowey, Patricia	Resign.		8/21/01
Hall, George	Med.Lv.w/out pay	Y	8/7/01
Jordon, David	Provis.Incr. 5%	\$1,652	8/1/01
Miller, Ronnie Eddie	Ann.Perf.Incr. 6%	\$1,948	8/1/01
Quinton, Cody	Resign-last day 8/14/01		8/20/01
Ruffin, Dexter Benard	Ann.Perf.Incr. 5%	\$1,667	8/1/01
Sweatman, Dale	on FMLA	, , ,	8/7/01
Valera-Galeana, Pilar	Ann.Perf.Incr. 4%	\$1,278	8/1/01
Wofford, Howard Edward	Ann.Perf.Incr. 5%	\$1,303	8/1/01
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182047)	ж	, =,===	0, 2, 02
FISCAL OFFICE:		•	
Boyles, SanJuanita S.	Ann.ev.5%	\$2,080	9/1/01
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182048)		. ,	0, -, 01
IHOIBWAYO			
HIGHWAYS:			
Coleman, Tommy G.	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$1,631	8/1/01
Hasting Jr., Gene A.	begin Work.Comp.Lv.		8/16/01
Herman, Michael Allen	Reg.Rehire	\$1,425	8/16/01
Kallam, Ronnie J.	Resign.		8/31/01
Kame, Billy J.	Provis.Incr.4%	\$1,425	8/1/01
Prince, Boyd W.	Ann.Rev.Incr.4%	\$1,740	8/1/01
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182049)			
INSPECTIONS:			
Taff, Glen D.	A D CT COL	,	
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182050)	Ann.Perf.Incr.6%	\$3,385	8/1/01
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 182050)			
JUVENILE BUREAU:	:		
Caddy, James	Release from on-call	00.50.4	0.401.401
Corvin, Michael		\$8.50/hr	8/21/01
Crossen, Dana	Correct perf.6%&result.incr. Reclass.Incr.5%	\$1,803	8/1/01
Suiu		00 540	0.42.45
Dent, Richard J.	obtained LPC cert. Resign.	\$2,540	8/1/01
Garrett, James	Reg.Appt.	01.005	8/8/01
	rogarppi.	\$1,605	8/10/01